
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 15-2772

Type: Misc - Professional Services
Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 5/14/2015

Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to an agreement with The Immunization Partnership (TIP) to
extend the term, modify the scope of work, and increase the amount of compensation to TIP by
$49,000.00 to a total amount not to exceed $69,000.00 to support the San Antonio Metropolitan
Health District’s Immunization Program in improving immunization rates by educating the community
and supporting immunization best practices for a term ending July 31, 2015.  [Erik Walsh, Deputy City
Manager; Dr. Thomas L. Schlenker, Director of Public Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes: Immunization

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TIP Agreement Amendment 2015, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2015-05-14-0417

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session5/14/2015 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

